09-08-1998

31- 12		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OR 3 Patent and Trade
Tab sattings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy the
1, Name of conveying party(les)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JURILINK INTERNATI	ONAL CORPORATION	Name: DECISIONQUEST, INC.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Texa Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July Application number(s) or regis	Limited Partnership as Merger Change of Name 30, 1998	Internal Address: 2050 West 190th Street Street Address: Suite 102 City:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		1,789,030 1,809,512
5. Name and address of name to	Additional numbers attac	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? □Yee ≦No
concerning document should t	whom correspondence be mailed:	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? □Yee ≦No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should ! Name:Scott R. Mil	whom correspondence be mailed:	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? □Yee ≦No
Name: Scott R. Mil	whom correspondence be mailed:	1,789,030 1,809,512 shed? Type Tho
Name: Scott R. Mil	whom correspondence be mailed: .1er	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Scott R. Mil	whom correspondence be mailed: .1er	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Tyee Tho 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should I Name: Scott R. Mil Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed: .1er	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should I Name: Scott R. Mil Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed: .1er	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should I Name: Scott R. Mil Internal Address:	whom correspondence ce mailed: ler th Grand Ave.,	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Tyee Tho 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should Internal Address: Street Address: 29th F1	whom correspondence be mailed: .ler ath Grand Ave.,	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Los Angeles	whom correspondence ce mailed: ler th Grand Ave.,	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should Internal Address: Street Address: 29th F1	whom correspondence be mailed: .ler ath Grand Ave., .oor State: CA ZIP: 90071	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Los Angeles	whom correspondence be mailed: .ler th Grand Ave., .oor State: CA ZIP: 90071	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Los Angeles TTOH11 00000017 1789030 Statement and signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: .ler ath Grand Ave., .oor State: CA ZIP: 90071	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Los Angeles TTOH11 00000017 1789030 Statement and signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: .ler ath Grand Ave., .oor State: CA ZIP: 90071	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Los Angeles TTON11 00000017 1789030 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence be mailed: .ler ath Grand Ave., .oor State: CA ZIP: 90071	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should Internal Address: Street Address: 29th F1 City: Los Angeles TON11 00000017 1789030 40.00 00 95.00 00 To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	whom correspondence be mailed: .ler ath Grand Ave., .oor State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NOT USE TO	1,789,030 1,809,512 thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JuriLink International Corporation, a Texas corporation ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, such mark being pending or registered, and;

WHEREAS, DecisionQuest, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the worldwide rights in and to the mark on Exhibit A, as well as any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest, in and to the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, and any and all registrations thereof, including but not limited to those identified on Exhibit A, to have and to hold the same unto Assignee.

Assignor, at the request of Assignee, shall, or shall cause its affiliates to, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee all such further assignments and other documents, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Assignee and its counsel and Assignor and its counsel, and to take such further action as Assignee may reasonably request, in order to vest in Assignee title to the marks listed on Exhibit A.

MHODMA.LADOCS;247631;1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee each has caused this instrument to be signed by its proper corporate officer this 30H day of July, 1998.

> JURILINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Texas corporation

By:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On July 30, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 4 known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of Texas

DECISIONQUEST, INC., a California corporation

By:

Name: MICHAEL E. Cobo Title: SR. Vice President

STATE OF PALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On Fuly 1 , 1998 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Michael E Choo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN N. FLEETWOOD
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION & TOESOGE
LOS ANGELES CIJUNTY
My Commission Exp. July 13, 1999

EXHIBIT A

Impeachment Video Registration Number 1,789,030

MHODMA.LADOCS;247631;1

RECORDED: 08/28/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1777 FRAME: 0952